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March 4, 2025 

 

 
IPS: Joyce Kilmer New School 69 

3421 N. Keystone Avenue 

Indianapolis, IN 46218 

 

TO: ALL BIDDERS OF RECORD 

 

This Addendum forms a part of and modifies the Bidding Requirements, Contract Forms, Contract 

Conditions, the Specifications, and the Drawings dated January 17, 2025, by Meticulous Design + 

Architecture. Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so 

may subject the Bidder to disqualification. 

 

This Addendum consists of Pages ADD 5-1, and attached Meticulous Design + Architecture, dated March 3, 

2025, consisting of three (3) pages, and Addendum Drawings: G-000, A-510, A-601, A-612, I-602, I-456, 

and I-457. 

 

 

A. SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 12 00 -MULTIPLE CONTRACT SUMMARY 

 

 

B. BID CATEGORY NO. 2 – GENERAL TRADES 

 

  Add the following Clarification: 

   

  16. This contractor is responsible for pouring concrete in metal pan stairs and landings. 
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NO. 5 
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IPS Joyce Kilmer 69 

ADDENDUM 4 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

3/3/25 

REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTION 

1. At specification SECTION 075423 THERMOPLASTIC-POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING, 

request to add manufacturer, Johns Manville. 

Answer: Not approved by IPS 

2. At specification SECTION 105300 CANOPIES, request to add manufacturer, Columbus 

Awning. 

Answer: Approved. 

3. At specification SECTION 230923 – DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL (DDC) SYSTEM FOR 

HVAC, request to add controls supplier, Honeywell E-Solutions. 

Answer: Not approved by IPS. 

QUESTIONS 

1. The landscaping plans show a FFE of 733.75. The grading plan shows a FFE of 734.1. 

Please clarify. 

Answer: The FFE is 734.10. 

2. The demolition plans show two sanitary lines and a storm sewer being removed under 

the public roadway. Should these be open trench removed or can they be cut and 

abandoned at the edge of the road? 

Answer: Abandon the sewer lines at the edge of the road in accordance with 

CEG’s Sanitary Standards Manual dated January 2025. 

3. Utility plan CU-101 shows storm STR-114 and STR-201 draining into existing sanitary 

manholes. Is this intended? 

Answer: Yes, this is intended. It has also been approved by Indianapolis and CEG. 

4. AWP-2 is listed on the Finish Legend Key and noted to be in the Gym. There are no 

elevations representing the Gym. The Gym AWP-2 can only be seen/identified on the 

Interior Renderings Drawing I-451 and Interior Finish Legend I-601. Neither of these are 

sufficient to accurately take the quantities off. Please issue elevations of the gym 

showing these panels accurately. 

Answer: See Sheets I-456 and I-457 for Gymnasium Interior Elevations. 

5. Spec calls out using 451T or 601T storefronts systems and the 1600 Sys 3 for the 

CW.  All the frames are drawn or called out at 4 ½” deep. This is not possible with 1600 

SYS 3 system. 

Answer: See Updated sheets A-612 and A-613. 

6. We don’t have an Aluminum Window spec, but I would guess they want sheet A602 to 

be Aluminum Windows. I would rather use 451T storefront with vent windows. The lead 

time is a quarter AL Windows. 

Answer: Added specification SECTION 085113 ALUMINUM WINDOWS. 

7. Elevation 8/A612 has glass at 23’-3” glass. I am breaking them up similar to the center 

frame. 

Answer: Subdivide the glass to match the center frame panel divisions. 

8. No FRP doors in door schedule. I assume this is still correct even with though it’s a spec 

section and called out in the scope sheet. 

Answer: Correct, there are no FRP doors in the project. 

9. Note D on the interior finish plans mentions caulking all slab control joints. Is this to be 

included? 

Answer: Yes, caulk all exposed slab control joints. 

10. There is a general Note on the finish plans (Note A under Walls on the Finish Notes & 

Legend) that mentions installing corner guards on all corners Add “AS NOTED” which 
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would be over 100, however only approximately 15 corner guards are notated. Please 

advise. 

Answer: Provide at locations noted on drawings. 

11. Are the roof access ladders steel or aluminum? The drawings say aluminum, but the 

specification say steel. 

Answer: Steel. 

12. Section 085113 Aluminum Windows was deleted by addendum 3. 

a. A-602 Window Schedule is different from A-611, A-612, & A-613 Storefront 

elevations. What specification section applies to the windows on A-602? 

Answer: Added specification SECTION 085113 ALUMINUM WINDOWS. 

13. Please provide storefront vent and operable storefront specifications. 

Answer: Added specification SECTION 085113 ALUMINUM WINDOWS. 

14. It appears they want inside glazed 6” storefront with the glass set to the inside. No one 

will do that. Too much water exposure. 

Answer: Center glass in frame. 

15. The curtain wall details show storefront. It looks like the want the glass set to the back 

on the curtain wall also. This also will not work. 

Answer: Center glass in frame. 

16. Please clarify door 103 & 108A is to be frame type 3 and have two door leaves despite 

what is shown on the door schedule. 

Answer: If the floor plan shows 2 doors then provide 2 doors regardless of what 

the Door Schedule shows for the No. of Panels. 

17. There is a MAT Foundation Schedule MAT 2.0 that is 2'-0" thick, however there is no 

callout on the drawings. The section cut for the elevator mat foundation shows a 1'-0" 

thick foundation. Please clarify. 

Answer: See Addendum #3 item 19 under DRAWINGS. 

18. The two canopies appear to be custom job built canopies, however there is a canopies 

specification indicating a pre-manufactured canopy. Please clarify where the pre-

manufactured canopies are to be installed. 

Answer: Both canopies are to be pre-manufactured. 

19. I noticed a discrepancy in the glazing spec (088000). The basis of design lists VE7-85 

whin in our nomenclature means Azuria outboard (7 = Azuria). But the breakdown lists 

Gray as the tint color for the outboard. Which is correct? 

a. Answer: Change VE7-85 to VE3-85 

20. Where does section 09 93 00 apply? All the woodwork should be prefinished as specified 

in other sections. 

Answer: Delete section 099300 as it is not used. 

21. The section cuts at the stage and ramp on S100 appear to be incorrect. There is a detail 

on 16/A-510 that indicates there may be masonry at this location. Is this detail affiliated 

with the stage/ramp? 

a. Answer: Detail 16/A-510 has been revised, see attached. 

22. Please confirm 60 MIL TPO is the desired membrane? 

Answer: In Addendum #3, TPO thickness was changed to 80 mil. 

23. Please state if the desired attachment method of the membrane is fully adhered or 

mechanically attached? If mechanically attached, does the architect want induction 

welded membrane or mechanically attached? If fully adhered, the warranty length can 

be extended to 20 years. 

Answer: Fully adhered. 

24. Please confirm a 1/2" coverboard is desired as some details do not show a coverboard. 

Answer: Provide a ½-inch thick coverboard. 

25. Please confirm the minimum insulation thickness at the low point. 

Answer: Minimum thickness is 1-inch including cover board. 
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26. Please confirm no substrate board is needed. If a substrate board is desired, we 

recommend a 5/8" board. A 1/4" board is too thin to serve as a substrate board. 

Answer: The substrate board is deleted as it is not needed. 

SPECIFICATIONS 

1. Revised Cover Sheet for Addendum No 4. 

2. Revised 000110 - TABLE OF CONTENTS 

a. Added SECTION 072119 - FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION. 
b. Added SECTION 085113 ALUMINUM WINDOWS. 

3. Added SECTION 072119 - FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION. 
4. Revised SECTION 075423 THERMOPLASTIC-POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING 

a. At 2.3.A.2 change Thickness to 80 mil, nominal. 
b. At 2.3.A.3 change Exposed Face Color to White. 

5. Added SECTION 085113 ALUMINUM WINDOWS. 

DRAWINGS 

1. Revised sheet G-000 COVER SHEET 

a. Revised SHEET INDEX 
2. Revised sheet A-510 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 

a. Revised detail 16. 
3. Revised sheet A-612 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS 
4. Revised sheet A-613 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS 
5. Revised sheet I-456 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS 

a. Added detail 5 for Gymnasium Interior North Elevation 

6. Added sheet I-457 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS 
a. Added details for Gymnasium Interior East, South, and West Elevations 

7. Added sheet I-602 SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS 
 
END OF ADDENDUM 



PROJECT

LOCATION

PROJECT

LOCATION

25 NORTH PINE STREET, SUITE B

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 45202

WWW.METICULOUSDA.COM

INFO@METICULOUSDA.COM

317.926.1820

ARCHITECTURE, LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTURE, INTERIOR 

DESIGN, URBAN PLANNING

PROJECT NO.:

ISSUE DATE:

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT TEAM

SITE LOCATION

PROJECT INFORMATION AND SUMMARY

3
/3

/2
0
2
5
 3

:4
5
:3

1
 P

M

IP
S
 6

9
 -

JO
Y
C
E
 K

IL
M

E
R

C
O

N
S
T
R
U

C
T
IO

N
 D

O
C
U

M
E
N

T
 S

E
T

INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IPS 69 - JOYCE KILMER
3421 N KEYSTONE AVE.

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

P23-0116

3
4
2
1
 N

 K
E
Y
S
T
O

N
E
 A

V
E
.

IN
D

IA
N

A
P
O

L
IS

, 
IN

D
IA

N
A

G-000

COVER SHEET

01/17/2025

SHEET INDEX

SD DD CD REV

1 - GENERAL

● ● ● G-000 COVER SHEET

● ● ● G-100 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

● ● ● G-101 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

2 - CIVIL

● ● CD-101 DEMOLITION PLAN

● ● CS-101 SITE PLAN

● CS-501 SITE DETAILS

● CS-502 SITE DETAILS

● ● CG-101 GRADING PLAN

● CG-102 GRADING PLAN

● ● CU-101 UTILITY PLAN

● CU-102 UTILITY PLAN

● ● CU-501 UTILITY DETAILS

● ● CU-502 UTILITY DETAILS

● ● CU-503 UTILITY DETAILS

● CU-504 UTILITY DETAILS

● ● CE-101 EROSION CONTROL PLAN

● CE-102 POST-CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL

● CE-501 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

● CE-901 SWPPP SPECS SHEET

3 - LANDSCAPE

● L1.10 TREE PRESERVATION

● L1.11 TREE PRESERVATION

● L2.00 MATERIAL SITE PLAN

● L2.01 JOINT LAYOUT

● L2.02 JOINT LAYOUT

● L3.01 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

● L3.02 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

● L3.03 SITE DETAILS

● ● L3.04 SITE DETAILS

● L3.05 SITE DETAIL

● L5.00 PLANTING SITE PLAN

● L5.01 PLANTING SITE PLAN

● L5.02 PLANTING SITE PLAN

● L5.03 PLANTING DETAILS

4 - STRUCTURAL

● ● S001 GENERAL NOTES & ABBREVIATIONS

● ● S010 LOAD MAPS

● ● S011 LOAD MAPS

● ● S020 LEGENDS

● ● S100 FOUNDATION PLAN

● ● S110 SECOND FLOOR/ LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN

● ● S111 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

● ● S112 GYM ROOF FRAMING PLAN

● ● S200 FRAMING ELEVATIONS

● S201 FRAMING ELEVATIONS AT MISC STEEL

● ● S400 ENLARGED PLANS

● ● S500 FOUNDATION SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

● ● S501 FOUNDATION SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

● S502 FOUNDATION SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, DETAILS

● ● S510 MASONRY SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

● ● S520 FRAMING SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

● ● S521 FRAMING SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

● ● S522 FRAMING SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

● S523 FRAMING SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, & DETAILS

● S524 FRAMING SCHEDULES, SECTIONS, DETAILS

● S700 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

● S800 MODEL VIEWS

5.2 - ARCHITECTURAL

● ● ● A-001 ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS

● ● A-003 WALL TYPES

● ● ● A-004 TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS & ADA DETAILS

● ● ● A-010 AXONOMETRIC VIEWS

● ● ● A-011 EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVES

● ● ● A-101 01 FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL

● ● ● A-102 02 FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL

● ● ● A-103 ROOF PLAN - OVERALL

● ● A-103A ROOF DETAILS

● ● A-103B ROOF DETAILS

● ● A-111A 01 FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

● ● A-111B 01 FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

● ● A-112A 02 FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

● ● A-112B 02 FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

● ● ● A-121A 01 FLOOR RCP - AREA A

● ● ● A-121B 01 FLOOR RCP - AREA B

● ● ● A-122A 02 FLOOR RCP - AREA A

● ● ● A-122B 02 FLOOR RCP - AREA B

● ● ● A-123 CEILING TYPICAL DETAILS

● ● ● A-200 OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

● ● ● A-201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

● ● ● A-202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

● ● ● A-210 ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST CONCRETE PANELS

● ● ● A-211 ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST CONCRETE PANELS

● ● ● A-212 ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST CONCRETE PANELS

● ● ● A-301 BUILDING SECTIONS

● ● A-311 WALL SECTIONS

● ● A-312 WALL SECTIONS - ADMIN & MEDIA CENTER

● ● A-313 WALL SECTIONS - BLDG ENTRIES

● ● A-314 WALL SECTIONS - ENTRY CANOPIES

● ● A-315 WALL SECTIONS (WEST)
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Indianapolis, IN 46250
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INTERIOR DESIGN

SHEET INDEX

SD DD CD REV

● ● A-316 WALL SECTIONS (WEST)

● ● A-317 WALL SECTIONS (NORTH)

● ● A-320 WALL SECTIONS (NORTH)

● ● A-321 WALL SECTIONS (EAST)

● ● A-322 WALL SECTIONS (EAST)

● ● A-325 WALL SECTIONS (MISC)

● ● A-326 WALL SECTIONS (FIREWALL)

● ● A-401 ENLARGED PLANS, ELEVATION - TLT

● ● A-402 ENLARGED PLANS, ELEVATION - TLT

● ● A-405 STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS AND DETAILS

● ● A-406 STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS

● ● A-410 ELEVATOR PLANS, SECTIONS

● ● A-501 PLAN DETAILS

● ● A-502 PLAN DETAILS

● ● A-510 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

● ● A-601 DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE

● ● A-602 WINDOW SCHEDULE

● ● A-611 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

● ● A-612 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

● ● A-613 STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

6 - INTERIORS

● ● ● I-100A 01 FINISH FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL

● ● ● I-100B 02 FINISH FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL

● ● ● I-131A 01 INTERIOR FINISH PLAN - AREA A

● ● ● I-131B 01 INTERIOR FINISH PLAN - AREA B

● ● ● I-132A 02 INTERIOR FINISH PLAN - AREA A

● ● ● I-132B 02 INTERIOR FINISH PLAN - AREA B

● ● ● I-201A 01 INTERIOR SIGNAGE PLAN - AREA A

● ● ● I-201B 01 INTERIOR SIGNAGE PLAN - AREA B

● ● ● I-202A 02 INTERIOR SIGNAGE PLAN - AREA A

● ● ● I-202B 02 INTERIOR SIGNAGE PLAN - AREA B

● ● I-451 INTERIOR RENDERINGS

● ● I-452 INTERIOR RENDERINGS

● ● I-453 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - LOBBY

● ● I-454 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DETAILS

● ● I-455 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DETAILS

● ● I-456 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DETAILS

● ● I-457 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DETAILS

● I-471 CASEWORK DETAILS

● ● I-601 INTERIOR FINISH LEGEND, NOTES, AND TRANSITIONS

DETAILS

● ● I-602 SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS

● I-911 01 FLOOR OVERALL FURNITURE PLAN

● ● I-911A 01 VISUAL DISPLAY BOARD & FURNITURE FLOOR PLAN -

AREA A

● ● I-911B 01 VISUAL DISPLAY BOARD & FURNITURE FLOOR PLAN -

AREA B

● I-912 02 FLOOR OVERALL FURNITURE PLAN

● ● I-912A 02 VISUAL DISPLAY BOARD & FURNITURE FLOOR PLAN -

AREA A

● ● I-912B 02 VISUAL DISPLAY BOARD & FURNITURE FLOOR PLAN -

AREA B

7 - FOODSERVICE

● ● K100 FOODSERVICE GENERAL NOTES & SHEET INDEX

● ● K101 FOODSERVICE LAYOUT

● ● K200 FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

● ● K300 FOODSERVICE PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

8 - PLUMBING

● ● P-000 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

● ● P-110A FOUNDATION PLUMBING PLAN - AREA A

● ● P-110B FOUNDATION PLUMBING PLAN - AREA B

● ● P-111A 01 FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN - AREA A

● ● P-111B 01 FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN - AREA B

● ● P-112A 02 FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN - AREA A

● ● P-112B 02 FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN - AREA B

● ● P-113A 03 FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN - AREA A

● ● P-113B 03 FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN - AREA B

● ● P-401 PLUMBING ENLARGED PLANS

● ● P-501 PLUMBING DETAILS

● P-502 PLUMBING DETAILS

● ● P-601 PLUMBING SCHEDULES

● ● P-602 PLUMBING SCHEDULES

● P-901 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS

● P-902 PLUMBING DIAGRAMS

9 - MECHANICAL

● ● M-000 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

● ● MH-111A 01 FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN - AREA A

● ● MH-111B 01 FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN - AREA B

● ● MH-112A 02 FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN - AREA A

● ● MH-112B 02 FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN - AREA B

● ● MH-113A 03 FLOOR MEHCANICAL PLAN - AREA A

● ● MH-113B 03 FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN - AREA B

● MP-111A 01 FLOOR MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN - AREA A

● MP-111B 01 FLOOR MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN - AREA B

● MP-112A 02 FLOOR MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN - AREA A

● MP-112B 02 FLOOR MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN - AREA B

● M-401 MECHANICAL ENLARGED PLANS

● ● M-501 MECHANICAL DETAILS

● ● M-601 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

● ● M-901 TEMPERATURE CONTROL DIAGRAMS

● M-902 TEMPERATURE CONTROL DIAGRAMS

# Revision Date

95% CD SET 12-18-24

100% CD SET 01-17-25

B ADD #2 02-17-25

D ADD #4 03-03-25

SHEET INDEX

SD DD CD REV

● M-903 TEMPERATURE CONTROL DIAGRAMS

● M-904 TEMPERATURE CONTROL DIAGRAMS

● M-905 TEMPERATURE CONTROL DIAGRAMS

● M-906 TEMPERATURE CONTROL DIAGRAMS

10 - ELECTRICAL

● ● E-000 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

● ● ES-100 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

● ● EL-111A 01 FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN - AREA A

● ● EL-111B 01 FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN -  AREA B

● ● EL-112A 02 FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN - AREA A

● ● EL-112B 02 FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN - AREA B

● ● EP-111A 01 FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - AREA A

● ● EP-111B 01 FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - AREA B

● ● EP-112A 02 FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - AREA A

● ● EP-112B 02 FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - AREA B

● EP-113A 03 FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - AREA A

● EP-113B 03 FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN - AREA B

● ● E-401 ENLARGED ELECTRICAL PLANS

● ● E-501 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

● ● E-502 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

● ● E-601 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES

● E-602 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES

● ● E-901 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

11 - FIRE SUPPRESSION

● ● FP-111A 01 FLOOR FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN - AREA A

● ● FP-111B 01 FLOOR FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN - AREA B

● ● FP-112A 02 FLOOR FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN - AREA A

● ● FP-112B 02 FLOOR FIRE SUPPRESSION PLAN - AREA B

● FP-501 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS

12 - TECHNOLOGY

● ● T-000 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

● ● T-100 TECHNOLOGY SITE PLAN

● ● T-111A 01 FLOOR TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA A

● ● T-111B 01 FLOOR TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA B

● ● T-112A 02 FLOOR TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA A

● ● T-112B 02 FLOOR TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA B

● ● T-201 FIRST FLOOR OVERALL TECHNOLOGY PLAN

● ● T-202 SECOND FLOOR OVERALL TECHNOLOGY PLAN

● ● T-401 ENLARGED TECHNOLOGY PLANS

● ● T-402 ENLARGED TECHNOLOGY PLANS

● ● T-403 ENLARGED TECHNOLOGY PLANS

● ● T-501 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

● ● T-502 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

● ● T-503 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

● ● T-504 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

● ● T-505 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

● T-506 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

● T-507 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS

D
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10# FIRE EXTINGUISHER (N.I.C.)

PROVIDE 5/8" F.R. GPDW 
BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER 

@ RATED WALL

TEMPERED GLASS

2
'-

4
" 

A
.F

.F
.

NOTE: VERIFY ALL DIMENSION 

W/ MANUFACTURER

2 x FIRE TREATED WD. BLOCKING

BRACKET - MOUNTED 48" A.F.F.

10# FIRE EXTINGUISHER

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 5/8" F.R. 
GPDW BEHIND FIRE 

EXTINGUISHER @ RATED 
WALL

TEMPERED GLASS 5
'-

0
"

ALUMINUM FLAGPOLE 

CENTERED IN FOUNDATION

ALUMINUM FLASHING 

COLLAR

RADIUS TOP SURFACE OF 
FOUNDATION TO SHED 

WATER

WEDGES

SLOPE ADJACENT CONCRETE 

SLAB AWAY FROM FOUNDATION

STEEL FOUNDATION SLEEVE

COMPACTED SAND

STEEL CENTERING WEDGE

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

SQUARE STEEL SETTING PLATE

STEEL GROUNDING SPIKE

 3' - 6"

 4' - 0"

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FLOOR 

FINISH

FLOOR DRAIN - FLUSH W/ 

FLOOR FINISH

SLOPE MUD BED 1/4" PER 1' -

0" TO FLOOR DRAIN

 2 1/2" @ S.O.G.

GROUT SOLID

CONC. SLAB

PROVIDE 20 MIL WATERPROOFING 
MEMBRANE UNDER MUD BED AT ELEVATED 

SLAB

SILICONE SEALANT TO 
MATCH TILE GROUT PLACED 

IN CONTINUOUS JOINT 
LOCATED ABOVE 1/8" WIDE 
JOINT SAWN IN CONCRETE 

SLAB

CERAMIC OR QUARRY 
TILE SET IN MUD BED 

OVER CONCRETE SLAB

USE OVER ALL SLAB CONTROL JOINTS - SEE 
SLAB JOINT NOTE ON STRUCTURAL 

DRAWINGS

RESINOUS EPOXY 

FLOORING

ALUMINUM DIVIDER 

STRIP

L1 ON 4" FIBER 

REINFORCED CONCRETE

L1 OR CARPET ON 4" FIBER 

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB

ALUMINUM DIVIDER STRIP

SEALED CONCRETE

L1/VCT FLOORING/ENTRY 

MAT SQUARES

TRANSITION STRIP
(COORD. SIZE AND PROFILE

W/ CARPET THICKNESS)

RESILIENT FLOORING ON 4" 

FIBER REINF. CONCRETE SLAB

RESILIENT FLOORING ON 4" 
FIBER

REINF. CONCRETE SLAB ON 
15 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER

MARBLE THRESHOLD
QUARRY TILE SET IN MUD 
BED SLOPED TO FLOOR 

DRAIN OVER CONCRETE 
SLAB

DEPRESSED 

CONCRETE SLAB

2
 1

/2
"

TELESCOPING SEATING

W/ COLUMN CUTOUTS

STACKING END RAIL

2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 1' - 1"

13' - 1"

5
' 
- 

1
1

 1
/2

"
T

Y
P

.

1
0

 1
/4

"

ADA CUTOUT

REMOVABLE GUARDRAIL

TELESCOPING SEATING

W/COLUMN CUTOUTS

STACKING END RAIL

2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 1' - 1"

13' - 1"

5
' 
- 

1
1

 1
/2

"
T

Y
P

.

1
0

 1
/4

"

L1 ON

CONCRETE SLAB

TARKETT METALEDGE 
TRIM #MET02 OR 

EQUAL

STAINED TONGUE AND 
GROOVE WOOD PLANKS 

ON 2 LAYERS OF 3/4" 
PLYWOOD ON METAL 

STUD FRAMING

ROUNDED END TYP.

P.T. WOOD PLATE

5/8" A.R. GPDW EACH 
SIDE 6" MTL. STUDS @ 

16" O.C. (3-5/8" AT SOME 
LOCATIONS - SEE PLAN)

8" OR 6" CMU -

SEE PLAN

PROVIDE USG 200B METAL 
TRIM (OR EQ.) W/ BACKER 

ROD & SEALANT @ 
GYP/CMU INTERSECTION 

@ EA. SIDE.

5/8" A.R. GPDW 
ADHERED TO CMU 

WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN

5/8" ABUSE 
RESISTANT GPDW 

ADHERED TO CMU

8" OR 6" CMU - SEE 
PLAN. ALIGN WITH 

FACE OF MTL. STUDS

SOUND ATTEN. BATTS

5/8" ABUSE RESISTANT 
GPDW EACH SIDE MTL. 

STUDS @ 16" O.C. (SEE 
PLAN FOR SIZE) ALIGN 
FACE OF MTL. STUD WITH 

FACE OF ADJACENT CMU

8" OR 6" CMU - SEE PLAN

PROVIDE USG 200B METAL 
TRIM (OR EQ.) W/ BACKER 

ROD & SEALANT @ 
GYP/CMU INTERSECTION @ 

EA. SIDE.

MAP RAIL W/ CORK INSERT AND 
COMBINATION HOOKS AND 

CLIPS

SUPPORT CLIPS @ 16" O.C. 
SECURED WITH LEAD SHIELD 

EXPANSION ANCHORS TO MASONRY

ADHESIVE

MARKER BOARD WITH FACTORY 

ALUMINUM FRAME AS SPECIFIED 

SUPPORT CLIPS @ 16" O.C. SECURED 
WITH LEAD SHIELD EXPANSION 

ANCHORS TO MASONRY

SEE EXPANSION FLOOR PLANS FOR MOUNTING 

HEIGHT SCHEDULE

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING @ MTL. STUD/GYP. 
WALLS. ANCHOR WITH MIN. 2" SCREWS @ 16" 

O.C. 
BOTTOM

HEAD
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A-510 3/4" = 1'-0"

DETAIL @ STAGE RAMP16

A-510 3/8" = 1'-0"

ELEC. PANEL COVER ELEV.17

A-510 3/4" = 1'-0"

ELEC. PANEL COVER PLAN VIEW15

A-510 3" = 1'-0"

EXP. JOINT @ ELEVATED SLAB6
A-510 1" = 1'-0"

FE & FEC DETAIL @ CMU WALL11

A-510 1" = 1'-0"

FE & FEC DETAIL @ STUD WALL10
A-510 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

FLAGPOLE FOUNDATION DET.19

A-510 3" = 1'-0"

FLOOR DRAIN8

A-510 3" = 1'-0"

HARD TILE CONTROL JOINT5

A-510 6" = 1'-0"

LVT TO EPOXY FLOOR TRANS.4

A-510 6" = 1'-0"

LVT/CARPET TO CONC. TRAN.3

A-510 6" = 1'-0"

LVT/VCT-CARPET TILE TRAN.2

A-510 6" = 1'-0"

Q.T. TO LVT, VCT TRAN.1

A-510 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION @ TELESCOPING BLEACHERS13

A-510 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION @ TELESCOPING BLEACHERS - ADA12

A-510 6" = 1'-0"

TRAN. DET. @ LEARNING STAIR9
A-510 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYP. GYP - CMU TRANSITION18
A-510 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYP. GYP - CMU TRANSITION14

A-510 6" = 1'-0"

TYP. MARKER BOARD7

No. Description Date

95% CD SET 12-18-24

100% CD SET 01-17-25

D ADD #4 03-03-25

D



TYPE F TYPE N

DOOR PANEL TYPE LEGEND

SEE SCHEDULE

S
E
E
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C
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E
D

U
L
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3" 6"

3
' 
- 

7
"

2
' 
- 

9
"

S
E
E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L
E

SEE SCHEDULE

TYPE 1

SEE SCHEDULE

2
"

S
E
E
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C
H

E
D

U
L
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DOOR FRAME TYPE LEGEND

TYPE 2 TYPE 4

SEE SCHEDULE

4
"

S
E
E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L
E

4
"

S
E
E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L
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SEE SCHEDULE

TYPE 3 TYPE 5

SEE SCHEDULE 1' - 0"

2
"

S
E
E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L
E

4
"

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

SEE SCHEDULE 6' - 0"

4
"

4
' 
- 

4
"

4
"

TYPE 6

SEE SCHEDULE 1' - 0"

6
"

S
E

E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

2
"

1
' 
- 

1
1

"

A. THESE GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO THE A-601 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR DOOR 
SCHEDULE/LEGEND DRAWINGS. 

B. UNDERCUT DOORS AS REQUIRED BY FINAL FLOOR FINISH.

C. PROVIDE SEALANT BETWEEN HOLLOW METAL FRAME PERIMETER AND 
SURROUNDING WALL CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

D. PROVIDE SEALANT BETWEEN INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STOREFRONT FRAME 
PERIMETERS AND SURROUNDING WALL CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

E. GROUT FULL NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES IN MASONRY WALL 
CONSTRUCTION.

F. SPOT GROUT NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES IN GYPSUM BOARD WALL 
CONSTRUCTION.

G. WHERE A FIRE RATING IS INDICATED ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE, HARDWARE 
AND DOOR ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
THAT LABEL.

H. WHERE ACOUSTICAL RATING IS INDICATED ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE, 
HARDWARE AND DOOR ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS SHALL MEET THE 

REQUIREMENTS OF THAT RATING. 

I. INSTALL DOOR GLASS USING WET-GLAZING METHOD.

J. REFER TO PROJECT MANUAL FOR GLAZING. 

K. REFER TO PROJECT MANUAL FOR HARDWARE INFORMATION. 

L. DIMENSIONS DO NOT REFLECT SIZE OF PACKAGED DOORS, REFER TO 

OPENING ELEVATIONS.

M. SLIDING DOORS ARE SIZED INSIDE TO INSIDE.

N. REFER TO ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAMS OF POWERED OPENINGS FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

O. PROVIDE LEAD THICKNESS OR EQUIVALENCY IN DOORS, FRAMES, AND/OR 
WINDOWS AS IN ADJACENT PARTITION. 

P. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO 
FABRICATION OF DOORS AND FRAMES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE 
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

GENERAL DOOR & FRAME NOTES

DOOR FRAME

FINISH FLOORING. 

SEE INTERIOR SHEETS

1/2" 1/2"

PLANS

  SEE

5/8" GYPSUM 

WALLBOARD

SEALANT

3 5/8" METAL 

RUNNER

2
"

5/8" GYPSUM 

WALLBOARD

SEALANT

PLANS

  SEE

3 5/8" METAL RUNNER

1/2" 1/2"

2
"

SILL 

  SEE PLANS

SEALANT 

EQ

6"

EQ

CONCRETE 

MASONRY UNITS 

4
"

MASONRY ANCHOR 

SEE PLANS

SEALANT

OPENING FRAME 

EQ 6" EQ

CONCRETE MASONRY 

UNITS

DOOR FRAME 

FINISH FLOORING. 
SEE INTERIOR 

SHEETS 

6"

BACKER ROD & 

SEALANT 

SEE PLANS

EQ 6" EQ

PRECAST CONCRETE 

PANEL

4" EXTRUDED 
POLYSTYRENE BOARD 

INSULATION

WOOD BLOCKING

TREATED 2X4

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

DRIP EDGE

6"

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

BACKER ROD & 

SEALANT 

PRECAST CONCRETE 

PANEL

4" EXTRUDED 
POLYSTYRENE BOARD 

INSULATION

WOOD BLOCKING

TREATED 2X4

DRIP EDGE

CASED OPENING 

FRAME

SET THRESHOLD 

IN SEALANT BED 

1
/2

" 
M

A
X

6"

ADA COMPLIANT 

DOOR THRESHOLD

R
E

F
E

R
 T

O
 S

T
R

U
C

T
.

FINISH FLOORING. 
SEE INTERIOR 

DWGS

EXTERIORINTERIOR

COMPRESSIBLE 

FILLER

CONCRETE STOOP-

SEE CIVIL DWGS

TYPE ST

2 1/4"

2 1/4"

2
' 
- 

6
"

9
"

3
' 
- 

9
"

S
E
E
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L
E

SEE SCHEDULE

A. SET DOOR IN FRAME TO ALLOW FOR 180° DOOR SWING.

B. HM FRAMES IN MASONRY SHALL BE WELDED.

C. HM FRAMES IN GYP. BD FRAMED WALLS SHALL BE KNOCK-DOWN.

DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE NOTES

A. THIS DOOR SCHEDULE(S) IS FURNISHED FOR WHATEVER ASSISTANCE IT MAY AFFORD THE CONTRACTOR. DO 

NOT CONSIDER IT AS ENTIRELY INCLUSIVE. CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE DRAWINGS (ESPECIALLY THE FLOOR PLANS) 

AND THE SPECIFICATIONS TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF DOOR AND FRAME QUANTITIES REQUIRED 

(INCLUDING INTERIOR BORROWED LITE OR SIDELITE OPENINGS). SHOULD ANY PARTICULAR DOOR, FRAME, OR 

INTERIOR BORROWED LITE OR SIDELITE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS BE INADVERTENTLY OMITTED FROM THIS 

SCHEDULE, SUPPLY SAME AS REQUIRED FOR SIMILAR OPENINGS.

B. THE "DOOR WIDTH" COLUMN DESIGNATES THE TOTAL WIDTH OF ALL LEAVES. IN MULTIPLE LEAF CONDITIONS, 

THE LEAVES SHALL EQUALLY DIVIDE THE "DOOR WIDTH" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE; HOWEVER, THE ACTIVE 

LEAF SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3'-0" WIDE.

C. DOOR TYPE "X" DENOTES A FRAME WITH NO DOOR SUCH AS A BORROWED LITE, REFERENCE FRAME 

ELEVATIONS.

D. AN ASTERISK (*) IN A DIMENSION DENOTES A WIDTH THAT VARIES, REFERENCE PLANS, ELEVATIONS, DETAILS 

AND SCHEDULES.

E. VERIFY LOCKSETS WITH THE OWNER DURING SUBMITTALS.

F. EXTERIOR GLAZED WINDOWS, PATIO DOORS, ETC.

GENERAL DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE NOTES
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1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR PANEL ELEVATION LEGEND

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR FRAME ELEVATION LEGEND

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE

NUMBER ROOM NAME

DOOR PANEL

GLAZING

FRAME

RATING HW SET

DETAILS

NOTES

DOOR PANEL

TYPE
DOOR

MATERIAL

NO. OF

PANELS

SIZE FRAME

TYPE

FRAME

MATERIAL HEAD JAMB SILLW H TH

100A VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 31

100B VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 18

100C VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. - AL - 17

100D VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. - AL - 47

102 CORRIDOR N WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 41 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

103 PE STORAGE F WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 28 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

104 PE OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 6 MTL - 32 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

105A1 GYMNASIUM F HM 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 2 MTL - 42

105A2 GYMNASIUM N WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 3 MTL - 23 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

105A3 GYMNASIUM N WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 3 MTL - 23 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

105C1 STAGE STORAGE/AV F WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 45 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

105C2 STAGE STORAGE/AV F WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 45 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

106 MAIN MECH F HM 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 3 MTL - 02

107A MAIN ELEC F HM 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 2 MTL - 42

107B MAIN ELEC F HM 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 2 MTL - 29 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

108A MAINTENANCE OFFICE N WD 1 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 2 MTL - 30 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

108B MAINTENANCE OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 2 MTL - 33 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

109A OFFICE/STORAGE N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 2 MTL - 03 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

109B OFFICE / STORAGE N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 2 MTL - 04 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

110 TLT F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 2 MTL - 07 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

111 CUST OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 6 MTL - 04 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

112 RECEIVING N HM 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. 3 MTL - 13

112A CIRCULATION N WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 3 MTL - 26 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

113 SITE EQUIP STORAGE F HM 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 3 MTL - 02

114A KITCHEN N WD 1 3' - 4" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 2 MTL - 34 6/A-601 5/A-601 4/A-601

114B KITCHEN N WD 1 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 2 MTL - 35 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

114C KITCHEN N WD 1 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 2 MTL - 35 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

115A VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 31

115B VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 18

115C VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. - AL - 17

115D VESTIBULE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. - AL - 40

116A CAFE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 43

116B CAFE ST AL 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 43

116C CAFE ST AL 2 6' - 1 1/2" 6' - 11 3/4" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 19

118 RESTROOM F WD 1 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 14

119 TABLE STORAGE F WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 45 3/A-601 2/A-601 1/A-601

120 MDF F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 12 3/A-601 2/A-601 1/A-601

121 ELEC F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 08 3/A-601 2/A-601 1/A-601

123 ELEVATOR CONTROLLER F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 09

123A VESTIBULE ST AL 2 5' - 11 1/2" 6' - 11 3/4" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. - AL - 19

123B VESTIBULE ST AL 2 5' - 11 1/2" 6' - 11 3/4" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. - AL - 01

124A ACADEMIC CORRIDOR
N

WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL B-Label 90

Min.

27 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

124B ACADEMIC CORRIDOR
N

WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL B-Label 90

Min.

27 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

125 SG F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

126 OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

127 OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

128 OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

129 NURSE TLT F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 25 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

130 CC F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 36 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

131 ELEC F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 36 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

132 IDF F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 12 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

133 OT/PT N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 4 - 37 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

134 RESTROOM F WD 1 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 14

136A FLEX F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

136B FLEX F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

137A FLEX F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

137B FLEX F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

138 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

139 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

140 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

141 ACADEMIC CORRIDOR ST AL 2 5' - 11 1/2" 6' - 11 3/4" 1 3/4" 1" INSUL. AL - 19

142 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

143 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

144 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

145 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

146A SENSORY CORRIDOR F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

147 TOILET F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 07 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

148 RESOURCE ROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

149 SENSORY F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 09 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

150 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

151 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

152A ART F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 15 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

152B ART F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 15 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

153 KILN N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

154 STORAGE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 22 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

156 NURSE N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 05 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

157 AP N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 04 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

158A MEETING N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 38 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

158B MEETING N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 03 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

159 PRINCIPAL N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 04 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

160 ADMIN CORRIDOR N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 04 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

161 ADMIN CORRIDOR N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 46 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

162A CONFERENCE N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

162B CONFERENCE N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 04 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

163 TOILET F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 07 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

164 TOILET F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 07 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

165A WORKROOM / MAIL ROOM N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 39 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

165B WORKROOM / MAIL ROOM N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 03 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

166 PARENT N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 24 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

167A RECEPTION ST AL 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1/4" TEMP. AL 10

167B RECEPTION N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 48 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

202A MECH F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 22 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

202B MECH F WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 16 3/A-601 2/A-601 1/A-601

205A ACADEMIC CORRIDOR
N

WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL B-Label 90

Min.

27 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

205B ACADEMIC CORRIDOR
N

WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL B-Label 90

Min.

27 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

206 SG F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32

207 SG F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

208 OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

209 OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

211 CC F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 21 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

212 ELEC F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 21 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

213 IDF F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 12 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

214 OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 4 MTL - 32 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

215 OFFICE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 44 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

216 RESTROOM F WD 1 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 14

218A CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

218B CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

219A CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

219B CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

220 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

221 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

222 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

224 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

225 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

226 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

227 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

228 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

229 CLASSROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 11 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

230A TEACHER'S WORKROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 06 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

231 TEXTBOOK STORAGE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 09 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

232 TLT F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 07 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

233 TLT F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 07 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

234 MOTHER'S ROOM N WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 07 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

235A MUSIC ROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 15 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

235B MUSIC ROOM F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 5 MTL - 15 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

236 TEXTBOOK STORAGE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 09 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

237 MEDIA EQ STORAGE F WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 09 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

238 MEDIA PROCESSING

OFFICE
F

WD 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" - 1 MTL - 04 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

239A MEDIA CENTER N WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 20 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

239B MEDIA CENTER N WD 2 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 1/4" TEMP. 1 MTL - 20 9/A-601 8/A-601 7/A-601

A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

STUD - INT. DOOR - SILL7
A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

STUD - INT. DOOR HEAD9
A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

STUD - INT. DOOR JAMB8

A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

CMU. - INT. DOOR HEAD6
A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

CMU - INT. DOOR JAMB5
A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

CMU - INT. DOOR SILL4

A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR DOOR - HEAD3
A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR DOOR - JAMB2
A-601 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR DOOR - SILL1

No. Description Date

95% CD SET 12-18-24

100% CD SET 01-17-25

A ADD #1 02-10-25

D ADD #4 03-03-25

A

D
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A-612 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NORTH- AREA A9

A-612 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION EAST- AREA A10

A-612 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION EAST - AREA B5

A-612 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION SOUTH - AREA B6
A-612 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION SOUTH - AREA B8

PLAN UNDER DOOR HEADER

PLAN ABOVE DOOR HEADER

ELEVATION

PLAN UNDER DOOR HEADER

PLAN ABOVE DOOR HEADER

ELEVATION

PLAN

ELEVATION

A-612 3" = 1'-0"

STOREFRONT HEAD/JAMB DETAIL4

A-612 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NORTH - AREA A7

A-612 3" = 1'-0"

STOREFRONT INTERMEDIATE DETAIL3

A-612 3" = 1'-0"

STOREFRONT SILL DETAIL2
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GENERAL SIGNAGE NOTES

1. ALL ITEMS AND MATERIAL SHOWN INDICATED OR REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE PROJECT 
SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND TO COMPLY WITH IPS
STANDARDS COORDINATION (UNO).

2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE TEXT OF SIGN INSERTS WITH IPS/OWNER AND PROVIDE
A ROOM SIGNAGE SCHEDULE WITH CONSTRUCTION SUBMITTALS FOR IPS TO GIVE FINAL
APPROVAL OF ALL SIGNAGE TEXT, DESIGN, AND FINAL LOCATIONS.  ALL SIGNAGE TO MEET 
IPS STANDARDS AND SELECTIONS, GUIDELINES AND ADA INSTALLATION HEIGHT 
REQUIREMENTS.

3. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND INSTALLED ONCE APPROVED BY IPS.

4. PERMANENT SIGNAGE FOR ROOM IDENTIFICATION SHALL INCLUDE RAISED LETTERING
(BILINGUAL) AND BRAILLE AND MEET ADA GUIDELINES.

5. IF WALL SPACE IS NOT AVAILABLE FOR SIGNAGE ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR PER MOUNTING
STANDARDS, SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER CURRENT ADA STANDARDS ON NEAREST
ADJACENT WALL. 

6. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE LARGE OVER DOOR/SURFACE MOUNTED SIGNAGE FOR 
EMERGENCY PERSONNEL.  COORDINATE DOOR NUMBER ACCORDING TO IPS DIRECTION 
AND APPROVAL.
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AWP-2,  PNT-2 AWP-2,  PNT-3

No. Description Date
95% CD SET 12-18-24
100% CD SET 01-17-25

C ADD #3 02-24-25

I-457  1/4" = 1'-0"

GYMNASIUM - EAST ELEVATION1

AWP-2,  PNT-2 AWP-2,  PNT-2AWP-2,  PNT-3 AWP-2,  PNT-3 AWP-2,  PNT-2

I-457  1/4" = 1'-0"

GYMNASIUM - SOUTH ELEVATION2

I-457  1/4" = 1'-0"

GYMNASIUM - WEST ELEVATION3
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C
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WALL PADDING, TYP.


